Gwinnett County Planning Division
Change in Conditions Application
Last Updated 2/2014

CHANGE IN CONDITIONS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION _ OWNER INFORMATION*
NAME: _ X MPIM X1 NAME. T DM, Inc.
ADDRESS: /63§ 3-6“ ver Ruin Rd, ADDRESs: (638 Beaver Ruin Rd .
cry. _ Morcrvss CITY: Noyeross
STATE L/ zp. 30093 STATE: Gy zw 39973
pHoNE _ 404 - 936-170] pHONE _ 770~ 864 - 5176

CONTACT PERSON: l\/{ otdica E’MUQZ&BUONE: 40 4918 5422
CONTACTS E-MAILL: _ Y NON(cp (@ Moaadles O{n%Ule\C) U, i
AN APPLICATION TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA

APPLICANT IS THE:
IE OWNER'S AGENT I:I PROPERTY OWNER I:l CONTRACT PURCHASER

ZONING DISTRICTS(S): = PRIOR ZONING CASE: U (PZ@[ - OC)O!‘?

LAND DISTRICT(S): [Q LAND LOT(S): _ 2O | AcreacE: | BT

ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: /638 Beaver Ruin Road , ANorcress. GA 20073

¥ gyp2ols-000(9 (zc)
PROPOSED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS: Remoue Cﬂ“%m&t Supzels=000(q (27 3
o&t-{-vt Condlition & praorr_ uowq CIAD

RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT: NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT:
NO. OF LOTS/DWELLING UNITS: NO. OF BUILDINGS/LOTS: P
DWELLING UNIT SIZE (Sq. Ft.): TOTAL GROSS SQUARE FEET: ’315&5 v
GROSS DENSITY: DENSITY: [/ Q‘-}’f 0 b
NET DENSITY:

PLEASE ATTACH A LETTER OF INTENT EXPLAINING WHAT IS PROPOSED

RECEIVED BY 0L
MAR O ’7"- 2016 ‘ o

Planning & Development
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Land 161 1ab Korth 24 Dearedd o0 hlanies 81 Sronds Rl o alstaies of 38127 feed ta a 2 lren yln
fovid apid [he FOINL OV HLOIRNING,

"Iitne tlorth 24 Pegrdes €0 Mfautes 518 1csuds Bast aditangs of 12481 fetl (0 a W7 ion pla funad, (ald
o9 Lglag ont theasulls 130 fool RMight-ufA\Way of Neaver Rulir Maady oost: S1kls Dovle373) “fhancsy slong
Al IUghien fAYay Seulh 73 Ueprees 08 Blakles {6 Sccanils Fast it lilange ab {3991 (xel to o A" (enpla
feund) Theate away fram 4atd iuytlof-‘-'fﬁyﬁulh 63 Digrees OF MInulie 13 Seands Worl nclshinee of
JORAE feal ton ¥ ren pln forni nd the FOINT OF REGRRUNG.

Tract dercrllisd heeeln contalnlag 8407 sqoare ficly ar 020 acres of land, a1 shown an & sucvey by
ProsltaeSviveying snd Mapylng Jutglacd ¢8I0/},

Paresl 1D Humberg REZOLOORN & 114101105, «
Prapeesy adidiesss 1635 Heaver Woln Wi Hordros, A 1NN

§ubJeet (urny Baptienti o Madrdetlans of Hecord,
Gi6'16013

o
Tensnts | n!liai:mx‘ 12 Landlord's lnlttatw&)'r?
ISEGEIVE T 1Y

TR APR 9 4 204
- e ith Ol
MAR 0 4 2016 A i U : ‘
' Dlanning & Developnient

Planning & Development

e —a et —




ap - w

- .
- g :
y£h9r. 405 N
C 3 [T A N R ks e
=8 aﬂvvf.:n\ e
A - . 4 ey , D1 :
VO ALNAOD il INNIAD RS n “
YNHLSIG 412 $P008 TEuon DpoToumDT | e
- T | o e < or |
Z610-96E (r02) ooy omri] 2o 0207 T —
T T T e

07 T NG Y207
-, Ly
ONI DNIZZAYIS 7 o,
e
p e
= o =
! RO SN) EAS L At = 8 S S s ST aiv i =t W

e . e

|
reeor v whm_,..ﬁta._c_
Pl
W _ ONTITINTONT ANFT T )7
| =

GVOM NN SINVES

e P P

i ] L1G! A 10FCH
- ’ I i = RS eSSty SR e o NS o) s i
INE HGr r VET | AE GirDid T
| HAC 4G N T N5 |
- or=, . 3wos |
&l d ANENIS DIHLZS0008 GNY ASVONAST i SMoEIy | SO 080 Xz
FIOTTL R0 A3MNNS 4D Z T
1
TN
i b

(27 £8'1) 2 FRCUR WEMY oL
SO NS O LD
2 950) 2y 05 08 2 1oval

HEO0 1048 i TSl
OV £8°1) da 05 pIEL 0 1DV

i s
T

v

.‘rr
LA LN LVas Vo)
O‘PU.YH{/tJ.?' Lealery




Gwinnett County Planning Division
Change in Conditions Application
Last Updated 2/2014

CHANGE IN CONDITIONS APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
STANDARDS GOVERNING THE EXERCISE OF THE ZONING POWER

PURSUANT TO REQUIREMENTS OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, THE BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS FINDS THAT THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE RELEVANT IN
BALANCING THE INTEREST IN PROMOTING THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, MORALITY OR
GENERAL WELFARE AGAINST THE RIGHT TO THE UNRESTRICTED USE OF PROPERTY AND
SHALL GOVERN THE EXERCISE OF THE ZONING POWER.

PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS IN THE SPACE PROVIDED OR USE AN
ATTACHMENT AS NECESSARY:

(A)

(B)

(©)

D)

WHETHER A PROPOSED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS WILL PERMIT A USE THAT IS
SUITABLE IN VIEW OF THE USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF ADJACENT AND NEARBY

PROPERTY:
\[P5

WHETHER A PROPOSED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS WILL ADVERSELY AFFECT THE
EdST[NG USE OR USABILITY OF ADJACENT OR NEARBY PROPERTY:
O

WHETHER THE PROPERTY TO BE AFFECTED BY A PROPOSED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS
HAS REASONABLE ECONOMIC USE AS CURRENTLY ZONED:
JES

WHETHER THE PROPOSED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS WILL RESULT IN A USE WHICH
WILL OR COULD CAUSE AN EXCESSIVE OR BURDENSOME USE OF EXISTING STREETS,
TRANSPORTATION FACILITIES, UTILITIES, OR SCHOOLS:

%H/’?

WHETHER THE PROPOSED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE
POLICY AND INTENT OF THE LAND USE PLAN:
NES

WHETHER THERE ARE OTHER EXISTING OR CHANGING CONDITIONS AFFECTING THE
USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY WHICH GIVE SUPPORTING GROUNDS FOR
EITHER APPROVAL OR D[SAPPR&AL OF THE PROPOSED CHANGE IN CONDITIONS:

We waunld ke bor e care ‘]D&(‘\Ceco\ O N
(N2%8 JIo0S é:;OFQJCé
RECEIVED BY

016013

MAR 0 4 2016

Olanning & Development



4, INC

March 3, 2016

IDM, Inc.
1635 Beaver Ruin Road
Norcross, GA 30093

Gwinnett County Department

Of Planning and Development
446 West Crogan Street, Suite 250
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

RE: LETTER OF INTENT OF CHANGE IN CONDITIONS FOR PROPERTY 1635 BEAVER RUIN ROAD

To Whom It May Concern:

This is a letter of intent to appeal the zoning conditions of Case Number SUP 2015-00019 granted on
September 29", 2015, for the property located at 1635 Beaver Ruin Road, Norcross, GA 30093. Parcel of
land being land lot 201 of the 6™ Land District of Gwinnett County.

We were approved for car sales but with the condition of not increasing the impervious surface. (Please
refer to condition # SUP2015-00019 (2 J)). It has been difficult to lease the space without additional
parking. In order to provide car sales, we require more parking for our tenants.

Based on condition # SUP2015-00019 (2C), the condition states that Repair of vehicles shall be
prohibited. This Building is designed for auto small car related services, such as change breaks, tires, and
lubrication, change wheels and etc. With auto sales, repairs are needed on these cars from time to time
to provide “saleable” autos to the public. We have the ability to house cars inside, service to these
vehicles would be performed inside the building and this would reduce visibility to the street. The
approval granted included “accessory uses” and for our functional business purposes, repair services as
needed would be necessary to provide “saleable” autos,

We would like the commissioners considering to REMOVE these two conditions SUP 2015-00019 (2C &
2J) for us in order to improve occupancy of the property according to Gwinnett County’s standards.

in addition, for the condition # SUP2015-00019 (1A), please add “and related service” into the current
sentence, since the property was approved to use as AUTOMOBILE SALES AND SERVICE.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have,

Sincerely, BEAENER BV
RECEIVED B
Gic'16py 3
MV) MAR 0 4 2016 o
Cheryl Yang,

Planning & Development
General Manager e 8|



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Change in Conditions Application
Last Updated 2/2014

CHANGE IN CONDITIONS APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION. THE
UNDERSIGNED IS AWARE THAT NO APPLICATION OR REAPPLICATION AFFECTING
THE SAME LAND SHALL BE ACTED UPON WITHIN [2 MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF
LAST ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS UNLESS WAIVED BY THE BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS. IN NO CASE SHALL AN APPLICATION OR REAPPLICATION BE
ACTED UPON IN LESS THAN SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF LAST ACTION BY

THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

] fin _ ‘/:_) i
e X “/ b
Signatunle of Applicant Date
Yjuping Xi Presidsenid™
Type or Print Name and Title
E “/ ///’
Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal
Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal
RECFIVED BY
RECEIVED BY 0IC 16013
MAK © 4 2016

Planning & Developmert 4



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Change in Conditions Application
Last Updated 2/2014

CHANGE IN CONDITIONS PROPERTY OWNER’S CERTIFICATION

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW, OR AS ATTACHED, IS THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY
CONSIDERED IN THIS APPLICATION. THE UNDERSIGNED IS AWARE THAT NO APPLICATION
OR REAPPLICATION AFFECTING THE SAME LAND SHALL BE ACTED UPON WITHIN 12
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF LAST ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS UNLESS
WAIVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS. IN NO CASE SHALL AN APPLICATION OR
REAPPLICATION BE ACTED UPON IN LESS THAN SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF LAST
ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

Aowlyy, xa %(Q“L

Signatuke of Property Owner Date

i uPing i P}-%l‘ag—et/d—

Type or Print Name and Title

e 2\
Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal
RECEIVED BY
MAR @ 4 20t
H 0IC 16013
Blanning & Development



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Change in Conditions Application
Last Updated 2/2014

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CERTIFICATION FOR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS

The undersigned below, making application for a change in conditions, has complied with the Official
Code of Georgia Section 36-67A-1, et. seq, Conflict of Interest in Zoning Actions, and has submitted or
attached the required information on the fornS; provided.

XN fy XU ; 7]“"?\ iuPing xi , President

Signatu"e of Applicant Date Type of Print Name and Title

mb@\’é—/ loNlers e

-\/\od\cﬂm Fetloepzol B d.zoie, Mo Faivepeod

Slgnature of Appllcantks Date Type or Print Narhe and Titld
Attorney or Representative

Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal

DISCLOSURE OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS
Have you, within the two years immediately preceding the filing of this application, made campaign

contributions aggregating $250.00 or more to a member of the Board of Commissioners or a member of
the Gwinnett County Planning Commission?

ves  [X] no Xikping X

Your Name
If the answer is yes, please complete the following section:
~NAME AND OFFICAL | ~ CONTRIBUTIONS ' DATE CONTRIBUTION
- POSITIONOF =~ | (List all which g'ggregate. : “WAS MADE
GOVERNMENT OFFICIAL  to $250 or More) - (WIthln last two years)

Attach additional sheets if necessary to disclose or describe all contributions.
RFCEIVED |
6016013

Mar 4 4 2016

y
) 1 R all ol
Planning & Devalopmens



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Change in Conditions Application
Last Updated 2/2014

VERIFICATION OF CURRENT PAID PROPERTY TAXES
FOR CHANGE IN CONDITIONS

THE UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT ALL GWINNETT COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES
BILLED TO DATE FOR THE PARCEL LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TO THE
TAX COMMISSIONER OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA. IN NO CASE SHALL AN
APPLICATION OR REAPPLICATION FOR REZONING BE PROCESSED WITHOUT SUCH
PROPERTY VERIFICATION.

* NOTE: A SEPARATE VERIFICATION FORM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH
TAX PARCEL INCLUDED IN THE REZONING REQUEST.

PARCEL 1.D. NUMBER: b . /UO\ ._10% Léfuo%/SY

(Map Reference Number) District Land Lot Parcel
LA\ “ﬂ\§¥§g'
Signatui:}e of Applicant Date

Wiwping Xi . President-

Type or Print Name and Title

TAX COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY

(PAYMENT OF ALL PROPERTY TAXES BILLED TO DATE FOR THE ABOVE
REFERENCED PARCEL HAVE BEEN VERIFIED AS PAID CURRENT AND CONFIRMED
BY THE SIGNATURE BELOW)

Detna ek M condite associvke
INAME T T
LS R e
DATE
RECEIVED BY
oip'16013

VIAR 4 /i“{

Planning & Development 7



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Special Use Permit Application
Last Updated 2/2014

SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPLICATION

AN APPLICATION TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL ZONING MAP OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GA.

APPLICANT INFORMATION

PROPERTY OWNER INFORMATION*

NAME: Xi%?:‘nﬂ Xi
ADDRESs: (635 Beawer Ruin Rd.

cITY: _ Noruess

STATE: & zIp: 20093

404 736 -130)

PHONE:

NAME: T DM, Inc.
ADDRESS: (b5 Beaver Ruin Rd .

CITY: _ Nerupss

ErA zIp. 30093
TIo-8b4 - 51F6

STATE:

PHONE:

CONTACT PERSON: Mm.\ch Ferltoerzson) pHONE: 404‘4 &S %=

| \
CONTACT'S E-MAIL: _[onicea @ : ma%ade%tq\ngl’ocﬂb%, CONM

*Include any person having a property interest and any person having a financial interest in any
business entity having property interest (use additional sheets if necessary).

X | OWNER’S AGENT

PROPERTY OWNER

APPLICANT IS THE:

CONTRACT PURCHASER

EXISTING/PROPOSED ZONING 32, BUILDING/LEASED SQUARE FEET: 21/

ACREAGE: | - %7

LAND DISTRICT(S): Q LAND LOT(S): 20 |
ADDRESS OF PROPERTY: /b38 Beaver Ruin Road , Norcess, GA 30093

SPECIAL USE REQUESTED: Automebile Repair shop, Lubricition. ad The Stoy
{c?%@% % Medpe S 2R, veheles .

PLEASE ATTACH A LETTER OF INTENT EXPLAINING WHAT IS PROPOSED

RECEIVED BY
MAR ¢ 4 2016

Planning & Development )

SUP16034




EXHIBIT "AY
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

AL THAT TRAGT or PARCEL OF LAND Yylog and belnj in Land Lot 20§ of the §th Land Distriet,
Gwinneit Canly, Grargh, rnd figlng mave pavilenlavly deserthed a3 followa:

Commensing al the common eprer'of Land Lols 200, 201; T8¢ and 185} Thente, procsoul norihwesterly
wlong the soutlivest lina of Lawt 3,0t 01 & disinnee of 92032 feal, more arless; lo a 12" Tron pin fountt and

\lie POINT OF BEGINNTHG,

Thenee, sonilnuing along tha southwest flae of Land Lot 20( North 31 Degrees 25 Minules 43 Sreonds Wesl
n dlstanee of 155,71 feet toa %4 fron pla tnnd; Theaee, svvay from sald Tand Lot Line Morth 13 Degrees
39 Minutes U8 Secolndy Farl a didlance oT399,43 feet to i A" lron pin found, 3nld pla hetug on the south 130
fool Bighl-of-Wny of Beaver Ruln Road; o.kn, Stnle Roule 378; Thenee, nlong saltl Right-of-3Way South 73
Degrecs 08 Minules 46 Seconds Eaal u dlatunco of 201,62 figt o n 12Y Iron phn fety Thenee, mvay from sali)
Right-ofWay 8onth 24 Degrees 60 Minutes 54 Seeonds Weal n llstance of $06.08 feel to n ¥ Tron ply
fournd and the POINT Q1 BEGINNING, £

“Fruet deserlbed lievein eonfnining 71,61-!-;qu'=m‘rc=l, or'1.67 acres of lend, ns shomn on r survey by
Frontlne Surveylng and dapping, (ne, doted 06/16/03,

TRACT 2
ALL THAT TRAGY or PARCEL OF LAND fylng nrd belng [n Land Lot 200 of the 61l Land Blstidet,
Ciwinmett Coonty, Georaht, and belig mvre partleutarly deserilied i3 foTlowss Commencing at the

commion coruer of Laud Lots 200, 20k, 184 nngd 1833 Theaeo, praceed norllisvesterly atong {he soulhwest
thie of Land 1ot 201 a ditonce of 221,32 feel, ntore or frs; 10 o ¥ fron pia found) Thenge, away from sald
fand Lot Line Norh 24 Drgraes 00 Minntes 4 Scsunds Bt a dlstante of 38127 fect (o 2 44" ron pin
found ant fhe YOIND OF BEGINNING,

Fhances Mot 24 Degreos 00 Minntes 51 Seconus Enst a distanco of 12481 feet (o a 4" fran pin faund, satd

i Belng on the seulh 130 fool Right-6f-Way of Deaver Huln Rond, a.ten State Route 3783 Thanes, along
sali) Right o f-Way Sontl 73 Deprees 08 hiinules 46 Sceontls Eagt n istance aT 13991 feat to u Y4 {run pln
found; ‘Thence, away fram dald Jlght-of-\ay Sonth 68 Degrees 03 Minuits 13 Seconds West a dlistance of
19806 feat Tt n %" Iron ol fountt and the POINT OR BEGINNING.

Tract Qeserihed hereln contelning 8,407 sqware foaly or 020 acvas of land, ns shown om i suevey by
Prautine Surveying aatd Mopgdug, Juc, dated 06110164,

Pareet T Numbere 62010084 & 16201208, -
Properiy nddresss 1635 Heaver tuln 1., Nordrosy, GA 30003

Suhject loany Bnsentents or Resirietlons of Recorils

* o o
Tenants m.uax.m 12 Langlord's Imﬁa!:7£f>‘l

RECEIVED BY

Planning & Developmert

MAR 0 4 204l ' Sup 1603’3
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Gwinnett County Planning Division
Special Use Permit Application
Last Updated 2/2014

SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
STANDARDS GOVERNING THE EXERCISE OF THE ZONING POWER

PURSUANT TO REQUIREMENT OF THE UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, THE
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS FINDS THAT THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE RELEVANT
IN BALANCING THE INTEREST IN PROMOTING THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, MORALITY
OR GENERAL WELFARE AGAINST THE RIGHT TO THE UNRESTRICTED USE OF PROPERTY
AND SHALL GOVERN THE EXERCISE OF THE ZONING POWER.

PLEASE RESPOND TO THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS IN THE SPACE PROVIDED OR USE AN
ATTACHMENT AS NECESSARY:

(A) WHETHER A PROPOSED SPECIAL USE PERMIT WILL PERMIT A USE THAT IS SUITABLE
IN VIEW OF THE USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF ADJACENT AND NEARBY PROPERTY:

fes

(B) WHETHER A PROPOSED SPECIAL USE PERMIT WILL ADVERSELY AFFECT THE
EXISTING USE OR USABILITY OF ADJACENT OR NEARBY PROPERTY:

No

(C) WHETHER THE PROPERTY TO BE AFFECTED BY A PROPOSED SPECIAL USE PERMIT
HAS REASONABLE ECONOMIC USE AS CURRENTLY ZONED:

\llecp

(D) WHETHER THE PROPOSED SPECIAL USE PERMIT WILL RESULT IN A USE WHICH WILL
OR COULD CAUSE AN EXCESSIVE OR BURDENSOME USE OF EXISTING STREETS,
TR/(\/NSPORTATION FACILITIES, UTILITIES, OR SCHOOLS:

5 _

(E) WHETHER THE PROPOSED SPECIAL USE PERMIT IS IN CONFORMITY WITH THE

POLICY AND INTENT OF THE LAND USE PLAN:
e

(F) WHETHER THERE ARE OTHER EXISTING OR CHANGING CONDITIONS AFFECTING
THE USE AND DEVELOPMENT OF THE PROPERTY WHICH GIVE SUPPORTING
GROUNDS FOR EITHER APPROVAL OR DISAPPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED SPECIAL
USE PERMIT:

— =T

RECEIVED H

fatomolotle_ vepsin shap | (uperctfon# The stne. U

MAR.0 4 2016 SUP'16.03 4

Planning & Developmen



March 3, 2016

JDM, Inc.
1635 Beaver Ruin Road
Norcross, GA 30093

Gwinnett County Department

Of Planning and Development
446 West Crogan Street, Suite 250
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

RE: LETTER OF INTENT OF SPECIAL USE CONDITION (SUP) FOR PROPERTY 1635 BEAVER RUIN ROAD

To Whom It May Concern:

This is a letter of intent to be approved for a Special Use Condition (SUP) for the property located at
1635 Beaver Ruin Road, Norcross, GA 30093. Parcel of land being land lot 201 of the 6" Land District of

Gwinnett County.

JDM wants the commissioners to consider to approve additional land use of Tire shop, Lubrication and
Automobile related Services.

JDM intends to reduce the suites from eighteen (18) suites to eight (8) suites on the property. Our
spaces are designed to accommodate car related services. We will comply with any county codes in
regards to oil removal, building exhaust and any other fire and building requirements.

JDM would appreciate if the Commissioners to add “and related service” in the Special Use Condition,
since the property was approved to use as AUTOMOBILE SALES AND SERVICE.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Sincerely,

RECEIVED BY
Cheryl Yang, RECEIVED |

General Manager MAR ¢ 4 2016 ’
* SUP'16034

Planning & Development



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Special Use Permit Application
Last Updated 2/2014

SPECIAL USE PERMIT APPLICANT'S CERTIFICATION

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION. THE
UNDERSIGNED IS AWARE THAT NO APPLICATION OR REAPPLICATION
AFFECTING THE SAME LAND SHALL BE ACTED UPON WITHIN 12 MONTHS FROM
THE DATE OF LAST ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS UNLESS WAIVED
BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS. IN NO CASE SHALL AN APPLICATION OR
REAPPLICATION BE ACTED UPON IN LESS THAN SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE DATE
OF LAST ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

Xy o 3¢l
bate

Signatul‘e of Applicant

iwping Xi , P}%"M

Type or Print Name and Title

AT 3/ llib

Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal

RECEIVED BY
MAR {] «‘_ l‘“'tl |
| SUP'16034

Planning & Developmen



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Special Use Permit Application
Last Updated 2/2014

SPECIAL USE PERMIT PROPERTY OWNER’S CERTIFICATION

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW, OR AS ATTACHED, IS THE OWNER OF THE PROPERTY
CONSIDERED IN THIS APPLICATION. THE UNDERSIGNED IS AWARE THAT NO APPLICATION
OR REAPPLICATION AFFECTING THE SAME LAND SHALL BE ACTED UPON WITHIN 12
MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF LAST ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS UNLESS
WAIVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS. IN NO CASE SHALL AN APPLICATION OR
REAPPLICATION BE ACTED UPON IN LESS THAN SIX (6) MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF LAST
ACTION BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS.

‘%'sup)l"\ ol A '3/4/(6 ,
SignatLJre of Property Owner Date
Xiuping Xi - presidewt

Type or Print Name and Title

. kil

Signature of Notary Public Date Notary Seal

e SUP'16 034

Dlanning & Development
Planning



Gwinnett County Planning Division
Special Use Permit Application
Last Updated 2/2014

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CERTIFICATION FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

The undersigned below, making application for a Special Use Permit, has complied with the Official
Code of Georgia Section 36-67A-1, et. seq, Conflict of Interest in Zoning Actions, and has
submitted or attached the required information on the forms provided.

pufie i > / [/’/ b Xtuping Xi Pk&u‘oo-&zv‘f’
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE
OUONERS
W/ "f 2016 Merlt ca F@\JDb’ﬁso;\\ @F
éiéNATUhE OF APPLICANTS DATE TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE

ATTORNEY OR REPRESENTATIVE

O 3/4 /14

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC ~ DATE NOTARY SEAL

DISCLOSURE OF CAMPAIGN CONTRIBUTIONS

Have you, within the two years immediately preceding the filing of this application, made campaign
contributions aggregating $250.00 or more to a member of the Board of Commissioners or a
member of the Gwinnett County Planning Commission?

YES | NO Xiuphg X
' YOUR NAME

If the answer is yes, please complete the following section:

NAME AND OFFICAL

POSITION OF 'CONTR!BUTIONS DATE CONTRIBUTION
(List all which aggregate WAS MADE
GOVERINEENT to $250 or More) ithin last two years)
OFFICIAL oo (Yiehi &

" Attach additional sheets if necessary to disclose or describe all contributions.

w1420 s 16034
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Gwinnett County Planning Division
Special Use Permit Application
Last Updated 2/2014

VERIFICATION OF CURRENT PAID PROPERTY TAXES FOR SPECIAL USE PERMIT

THE UNDERSIGNED BELOW IS AUTHORIZED TO MAKE THIS APPLICATION. THE
UNDERSIGNED CERTIFIES THAT ALL GWINNETT COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES BILLED TO
DATE FOR THE PARCEL LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN PAID IN FULL TO THE TAX
COMMISSIONER OF GWINNETT COUNTY, GEORGIA. IN NO CASE SHALL AN
APPLICATION OR REAPPLICATION FOR REZONING BE PROCESSED WITHOUT SUCH
PROPERTY VERIFICATION.

*Note: A SEPARATE VERIFICATION FORM MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH
TAX PARCEL INCLUDED IN THE SPECIAL USE PERMIT REQUEST.

(08 #
PARCEL I.D. NUMBER: é . 20| ._bo 3&
(Map Reference Number) District Land Lot Parcel
XU, Xy 3/ 4 / /6.
Signatl.n'e of Applicant Date

Viuping Xi | Presidest”

Type or Print Name and Title

TAX COMMISSIONERS USE ONLY

(PAYMENT OF ALL PROPERTY TAXES BILLED TO DATE FOR THE ABOVE REFERENCED
PARCEL HAVE BEEN VERIFIED AS PAID CURRENT AND CONFIRMED BY THE
SIGNATURE BELOW)

Dl e dpvay -Jf‘7'\5< Leduie  avyaLiak
NAME TITLE
2-4 20bL
DATE
RECEIVED BY
MAR 6 4 2016 SUP'16034
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